TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		10/26/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vantage Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	3938 Porett Drive
City:	Gurnee
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60031
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	4650 South Racine Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60609
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Vantage Specialty Chemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	4650 South Racine Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60609
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	M.E.C. Next Generation, LLC
Street Address:	150 Mount Bethel Road,
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 200
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Esther Holding Corporation
Street Address:	150 Mount Bethel Road,
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0312 900426524

Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 200
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Manya Management, LLC
Street Address:	150 Mount Bethel Road,
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 200
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Manya Holdings, LP
Street Address:	150 Mount Bethel Road
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 200
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Name:	Vantage Specialty Ingredients, Inc
Street Address:	150 Mount Bethel Road
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 200
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Desert Whale Jojoba Company, Inc.
Street Address:	2101 East Beverly Drive
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85717
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA
Name:	Mallet and Company Inc.
Street Address:	51 Arch Street
City:	Carnegie
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15106
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 89				
Property Type	Number			
Registration Number:	1678957			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1678957	AXAREL		
Registration Number:	1641866	BIOACT		
Registration Number:	1740790	EC-ULTRA		
Registration Number:	1782354	ERUCICAL		
Registration Number:	2334991	HODAG		
Registration Number:	1412835	HO-FLOW		
Registration Number:	2498882	HYDREX		
Registration Number:	2185808	LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	2253184	LAMBENT WAX		
Registration Number:	2288873	LAMCHEM		
Registration Number:	2338188	LENIUM		
Registration Number:	2278050	LUMISOLVE		
Registration Number:	2291076	LUMISORB		
Registration Number:	2292487	LUMULSE		
Registration Number:	1782355	OLEOCAL		
Registration Number:	2849978	PEP-99		
Registration Number:	1955480	PETROFERM		
Registration Number:	1841619	PETROFERM		
Registration Number:	2938047	PETROFERM		
Registration Number:	1822244	POLYCAL		
Registration Number:	1587350	RE-ENTRY		
Registration Number:	3124200	STORSHIELD		
Registration Number:	3199405	SYNGARD		
Registration Number:	3773160	VANTAGE OLEOCHEMICALS		
Registration Number:	3898101	VDIMER		
Registration Number:	3789638	VDISTILL		
Registration Number:	3789639	VOLEIC		
Registration Number:	3789640	VSTEARIN		
Registration Number:	3789641	VYCERIN		
Registration Number:	4302356	VYCOL		
Registration Number:	4270761	VANTAGE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS		
Registration Number:	3570307	AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS		
Registration Number:	3566332	AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS		
Registration Number:	3505733	BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE		
Registration Number:	3566331	BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE		
Registration Number:	2723293	GORGONIAN EXTRACT		
Registration Number:	2627958	LIPAMIDE		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2746079	LIPO			
Registration Number:	3200147	LIPO			
Registration Number:	3382390	LIPO PARTICLE			
Registration Number:	2674197	LIPO POLYGLYCOL			
Registration Number:	3245835	LIPOBEAD			
Registration Number:	3002384	LIPOBRITE			
Registration Number:	3680129	LIPOBUTTER			
Registration Number:	2642302	LIPOCARE			
Registration Number:	2783640	LIPOCOL			
Registration Number:	2788175	LIPOCRYSTALS			
Registration Number:	2627956	LIPOFRUIT			
Registration Number:	2783642	LIPOLAN			
Registration Number:	2992803	LIPOLIGHT			
Registration Number:	2680031	LIPOMIC			
Registration Number:	2627960	LIPOMULSE			
Registration Number:	2785424	LIPONATE			
Registration Number:	2627959	LIPONYL			
Registration Number:	2783639	LIPOPEG			
Registration Number:	2835785	LIPOQUAT			
Registration Number:	3007627	LIPOSATIN			
Registration Number:	3966532	LIPOSHIELD			
Registration Number:	2685632	LIPOSILT			
Registration Number:	2783644	LIPOSORB			
Registration Number:	2783641	LIPOVOL			
Registration Number:	2783643	LIPOWAX			
Registration Number:	2692315	POLYTEX			
Registration Number:	3803472	WE GET WHAT YOU NEED			
Registration Number:	2607951	LIPOCAPSULES			
Registration Number:	2405067	LIPOPEARLS			
Registration Number:	2607950	LIPOSPHERES			
Registration Number:	2607694	JOJOBA PRO - HP			
Registration Number:	2607695	JOJOBA PRO - AA			
Registration Number:	2654483	JOJOBA QUAT - LH			
Registration Number:	2591713	JOJOBA QUAT - HH			
Registration Number:	2591714	JOJOBA QUAT - SH			
Registration Number:	2618360	JOJOBA GLAZE			
Registration Number:	2746407	FROM FARMS TO FORMULATIONS			
Registration Number:	3308816	IDEA CENTER MADE SIMPLE			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3104605	JOJOBA PRO
Registration Number:	2214142	ROCKET RED JOJOBA SPHERES
Registration Number:	2220193	MELLOW YELLOW JOJOBA SPHERES
Registration Number:	3118940	PURPLE HAZE JOJOBA SPHERES
Registration Number:	3048443	LAPIZ BLUE JOJOBA SPHERES
Registration Number:	3048444	LAGOON GREEN JOJOBA SPHERES
Registration Number:	3048445	OUTRAGEOUS ORANGE JOJOBA SPHERES
Registration Number:	3209825	JOJOBA BUTTER BEADS
Registration Number:	3207270	DESERT WHALE JOJOBA COMPANY
Registration Number:	3289370	
Registration Number:	3596752	JOJOBA HYDRATE
Registration Number:	3633605	JOJOBA SCRUBEADS
Registration Number:	3633604	OFJ
Serial Number:	76703702	LIPIDERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122305199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6518

Email: terrenceboyle@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence G. Boyle
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence G. Boyle
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terrence G. Boyle
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=Vantage Second Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page10.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of October 26, 2017 by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of VANTAGE SPECIALTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, VANTAGE OLEOCHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, VANTAGE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS INC., a Delaware corporation, M.E.C. NEXT GENERATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ESTHER HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, MANYA MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MANYA HOLDINGS, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, VANTAGE SPECIALTY INGREDIENTS, INC., a New Jersey corporation, DESERT WHALE JOJOBA COMPANY, INC., an Arizona corporation, and MALLET AND COMPANY INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (each, a "Grantor" and together, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent entered into that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2016 in Reel 5855, Frame 0821;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the lenders under the Credit Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the United States registered Trademarks and applications for Trademark registration listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Agent, on behalf of itself and the lenders under the Credit Agreement, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all right, title or interest of the Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Rodica Dutka Manager, Agency

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

1. Vantage Specialties, Inc.

	VANTAGE SPECIALTIES, INC.						
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date [Expiration Date]		
U.S.	AXAREL	74-042,407	May 26, 1990	1,678,957	March 10, 1992		
U.S.	BIOACT	74-074,746	July 2, 1990	1,641,866	April 23, 1991		
U.S.	EC-ULTRA	74-270,312	April 28, 1992	1,740,790	December 22, 1992		
U.S.	ERUCICAL	74-331,332	November 16, 1992	1,782,354	July 20, 1993		
U.S.	HODAG	75-591,017	November 16, 1998	2,334,991	March 28, 2000		
U.S.	HO-FLOW	73-591,222	April 2, 1986	1,412,835	October 14, 1986		
U.S.	HYDREX	75-760,725	July 26, 1999	2,498,882	October 16, 2001		
U.S.	LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES	75-325,261	July 16, 1997	2,185,808	September 1, 1998		
U.S.	LAMBENT WAX	75-438,373	February 23, 1998	2,253,184	June 15, 1999		
U.S.	LAMCHEM	75-530,668	August 4, 1998	2,288,873	October 26, 1999		
U.S.	LENIUM	75-661,579	March 15, 1999	2,338,188	April 4, 2000		

LEGAL_US_E # 131005410.4

	VANTAGE SPECIALTIES, INC.						
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date [Expiration Date]		
U.S.	LUMISOLVE	75-530,667	August 4, 1998	2,278,050	September 14, 1999		
U.S.	LUMISORB	75-530,661	August 4, 1998	2,291,076	November 9, 1999		
U.S.	LUMULSE	75-530,657	August 4, 1998	2,292,487	November 16, 1999		
U.S.	OLEOCAL	74-331,334	November 16, 1992	1,782,355	July 20, 1993		
U.S.	PEP-99	75-632,161	January 27, 1999	2,849,978	June 8, 2004		
U.S.	PETROFERM	74-255,225	March 13, 1992	1,955,480	February 13, 1996		
U.S.	PETROFERM	74-801,445	March 13, 1992	1,841,619	June 28, 1994		
U.S.	PETROFERM	78-373,765	February 25, 2004	2,938,047	April 5, 2005		
U.S.	POLYCAL	74-334,537	November 25, 1992	1,822,244	February 22, 1994		
U.S.	RE-ENTRY	73-780,186	February 13, 1989	1,587,350	March 20, 1990		
U.S.	STORSHIELD	78-225,072	March 13, 2003	3,124,200	August 1, 2006		
U.S.	SYNGARD	78-425,895	May 27, 2004	3,199,405	January 16, 2007		

2. Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.

	VANTAGE OLEOCHEMICALS, INC.					
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date	
U.S.	VANTAGE OLEOCHEMICA LS	77-673,498	February 19, 2009	3,773,160	April 6, 2010	
U.S.	VDIMER	77-942,233	February 23, 2010	3,898,101	December 28, 2010	
U.S.	VDISTILL	77-786,707	July 22, 2009	3,789,638	May 18, 2010	
U.S.	VOLEIC	77-786,712	July 22, 2009	3,789,639	May 18, 2010	
U.S.	VSTEARIN	77-786,716	July 22, 2009	3,789,640	May 18, 2010	
U.S.	VYCERIN	77-786,727	July 22, 2009	3,789,641	May 18, 2010	
U.S.	VYCOL	85-472,551	November 15, 2011	4,302,356	March 12, 2013	
U.S.	VANTAGE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	85-470,624	November 11, 2011	4,270,761	January 8, 2013	
U.S.	V DIMOS		Application to be filed.			

3. Vantage Specialty Ingredients, Inc.

VANTAGE SPECIALTY INC	GREDIENTS, INC.
Country Trademark Serial No. Fil	ing Date Registratio Registration n No. Date

	VANTAGE SPECIALTY INGREDIENTS, INC.					
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date	
U.S.	AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS	76-676,684	May 11, 2007	3,570,307	February 3, 2009	
U.S.	AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS	76-689,099	April 28, 2008	3,566,332	January 27, 2009	
U.S.	BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE	76-671,068	January 5, 2007	3,505,733	September 23, 2008	
U.S.	BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE	76-689,098	April 28, 2008	3,566,331	January 27, 2009	
U.S.	GORGONIAN EXTRACT	76-287,954	July 20, 2001	2,723,293	June 10, 2003	
U.S.	LIPAMIDE	76-287,956	July 20, 2001	2,627,958	October 1, 2002	
U.S.	LIPIDERM	76-703,702	July 8, 2010	n-a	n-a	
U.S.	LIPO & Design	76-302,970	August 17, 2001	2,746,079	August 5, 2003	
U.S.	LIPO (Stylized)	76-647,136	September 20, 2005	3,200,147	January 23, 2007	
U.S.	LIPO PARTICLE	76-651,980	December 16, 2005	3,382,390	February 12, 2008	
U.S.	LIPO POLYGLYCOL	76-287,955	July 20, 2001	2,674,197	January 14, 2003	
U.S.	LIPOBEAD	76-651,981	December 16, 2005	3,245,835	May 29, 2007	
U.S.	LIPOBRITE	76-563,796	December 8, 2003	3,002,384	September 27, 2005	
U.S.	LIPOBUTTER	76-688,999	April 25, 2008	3,680,129	September 8, 2009	

	VANTAGE	SPECIALTY	INGREDIEN	TS, INC.	
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date
U.S.	LIPOCARE	76-287,952	July 20, 2001	2,642,302	October 29, 2002
U.S.	LIPOCOL	76-302,966	August 17, 2001	2,783,640	November 18, 2003
U.S.	LIPOCRYSTALS	76-410,464	May 21, 2002	2,788,175	December 2, 2003
U.S.	LIPOFRUIT	76-287,951	July 20, 2001	2,627,956	October 1, 2002
U.S.	LIPOLAN	76-302,968	August 17, 2001	2,783,642	November 18, 2003
U.S.	LIPOLIGHT	76-385,079	March 21, 2002	2,992,803	September 6, 2005
U.S.	LIPOMIC	76-287,800	July 20, 2001	2,680,031	January 28, 2003
U.S.	LIPOMULSE	76-287,958	July 20, 2001	2,627,960	October 1, 2002
U.S.	LIPONATE	76-302,972	August 17, 2001	2,785,424	November 25, 2003
U.S.	LIPONYL	76-287,957	July 20, 2001	2,627,959	October 1, 2002
U.S.	LIPOPEG	76-302,965	August 17, 2001	2,783,639	November 18, 2003
U.S.	LIPOQUAT	76-302,974	August 17, 2001	2,835,785	April 27, 2004
U.S.	LIPOSATIN	76-440,281	August 9, 2002	3,007,627	October 18, 2005
U.S.	LIPOSHIELD	76-702,235	March 26, 2010	3,966,532	May 24, 2011

	VANTAGE SPECIALTY INGREDIENTS, INC.					
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date	
U.S.	LIPOSILT	76-302,964	August 17, 2001	2,685,632	February 11, 2003	
U.S.	LIPOSORB	76-302,973	August 17, 2001	2,783,644	November 18, 2003	
U.S.	LIPOVOL	76-302,967	August 17, 2001	2,783,641	November 18, 2003	
U.S.	LIPOWAX	76-302,969	August 17, 2001	2,783,643	November 18, 2003	
U.S.	POLYTEX	76-287,801	July 20, 2001	2,692,315	March 4, 2003	
U.S.	WE GET WHAT YOU NEED	76-689,363	May 6, 2008	3,803,472	June 15, 2010	
U.S.	LIPOCAPSULES	75-886,736	January 4, 2000	2,607,951	August 13, 2002	
U.S.	LIPOPEARLS	75-475,193	April 27, 1998	2,405,067	November 21, 2000	
U.S.	LIPOSPHERES	75-886,734	January 4, 2000	2,607,950	August 13, 2002	

4. Desert Whale Jojoba Company, Inc.

Desert Whale Jojoba Company, Inc.					
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date
U.S.	JOJOBA PRO-HP	78/069,871	06/19/01	2,607,694	08/13/02
U.S.	JOJOBA PRO AA	78/069,879	06 19 01	2,607,695	08/13/02
U.S.	JOJOBA QUAT- LH	78/069,884	06/19/01	2,654,483	11/26/02

LEGAL_US_E # 131005410.4

	Desert Whale Jojoba Company, Inc.					
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date	
U.S.	JOJOBA QUAT- HH	78/069,954	06 19'01	2,591,713	07/09/02	
U.S.	JOJOBA QUAT- SH	78/069,971	06/19/01	2,591,714	07/09/02	
U.S.	JOJOBA GLAZE	78/069,981	06/19/01	2,618,360	09/10/02	
U.S.	FROM FARMS TO FORMULATIONS	761389,894	04/02/02	2,746,407	08/05/03	
U.S.	JOJOBASOMES	761438,508	08/07/02	3,308,816	01/10/06	
U.S.	JOJOBA PRO	78/199,158	12/31/02	3,104,605	6/13/06	
U.S.	ROCKET RED JOJOBA SPHERES	75/335,596	08/04/97	2,214,142	12/29/98	
U.S.	MELLOW YELLOW JOJOBA SPHERES	75/335,598	01/26/99	2,220,193	01/26/99	
U.S.	PURPLE HAZE JOJOBA SPHERES	76/642,806	07/25/06	3,118,940	07/25/06	
U.S	LAPIZ BLUE JOJOBA SPHERES	76/642,807	01/24/06	3,048,443	01/24/06	
U.S	LAGOON GREEN JOJOBA SPHERES	76/642,808	01/24/06	3,048,444	01/24/06	
U.S	OUTRAGEOUS ORANGE JOJOBA SPHERES	76/642,809	01/24/06	3,048,445	01/24/06	

	Desert Whale Jojoba Company, Inc.					
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date	
U.S	JOJOBA BUTTER BEADS	78/756,507	02/13/07	3,209,825	02/13/07	
U.S	DESERT WHALE JOJOBA COMPANY	76/659,728	02/13/07	3,207,270	02/13/07	
U.S	TAIL (DESIGN)	76/659,729	02/13/07	3,289,370	09/11/07	
U.S	JOJOBA HYDRATE	77/133,577	03/34/09	3,596,752	03/24/09	
U.S	JOJOBA SCRUBEADS	77/133,578	06/09/09	3,633,605	06/09/09	
U.S	OFJ	77/133,756	06/09/09	3,633,604	06/09/09	

RECORDED: 10/26/2017